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1
20:45

1200 m
6.612 €

Flach

Achve S.
Rennpreis: 6.612 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1200

Box: 1

52.00

Mi Lord
7j. tb H (Shanghai Bobby - Sonoma Sher)

Trainer: Juan Francisco Cavieres Acev
Besitzer: Mami Chela

Rafael Francisco Cisternas 

2023: 20  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    8.170 € 2022: 26  Starts - 4  Siege - 4  Plätze    20.061 €45.062 €
27.10 Club Hipico Santi 6 54.0 1100 6.322 Rafael Francisco Cister Randwick Legend, Panko, Tafoe
09.10 Club Hipico Santi 2 58.0 1300 4.742 Rafael Francisco Cister Signore Pio, Mi Lord, Stronger
01.10 Club Hipico Santi 6 53.0 1000 6.322 Rafael Francisco Cister Panko, Signore Pio, Mazari
15.09 Club Hipico Santi 2 53.0 1000 6.976 Rafael Francisco Cister Mazari, Mi Lord, El Mentalista
07.09 Hipodromo Chile 4 50.0 1300 7.552 Nelson Enrique Figuero Ya Llegue, Ned Gowan, Don Kili

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

57.00

Signore Pio
4j. tb W (Flyer - Essencia)

Trainer: Jose Tomas Allende Fernande
Besitzer: Jose T. Allende F.

Rodolfo Antonio Fuenzalida

2023: 26  Starts - 5  Siege - 9  Plätze    25.802 € 2022: 16  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    16.165 €43.893 €
13.10 Club Hipico Santi 7 54.0 1600 7.587 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Grand Smile, Ochentero, El Rector
09.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 60.0 1300 4.742 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Signore Pio, Mi Lord, Stronger
01.10 Club Hipico Santi 2 56.0 1000 6.322 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Panko, Signore Pio, Mazari
15.09 Club Hipico Santi 7 58.0 1000 6.976 Benjamin Sancho Mazari, Mi Lord, El Mentalista
01.09 Club Hipico Santi 4 60.0 1200 7.358 Jaime Fabian Medina El Sangre, Master Money, Terik

3
Box: 3
ML: 22,0

57.00

El Sangre
4j. tb H (Ivan Denisovich - Tossita)

Trainer: Sergio Eduardo Morales
Besitzer: Vicente Ignacio

Kevin Dan Espina Lazo

2023: 19  Starts - 4  Siege - 5  Plätze    21.132 € 2022: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    14.601 €37.373 €
03.11 Club Hipico Santi 2 60.0 1200 7.113 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Panko, El Sangre, Master Money
09.10 Club Hipico Santi 5 59.0 1300 4.742 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Signore Pio, Mi Lord, Stronger
01.10 Club Hipico Santi 11 58.0 1000 6.322 Ier Alvarez Gallardo Ax Panko, Signore Pio, Mazari
15.09 Club Hipico Santi 8 60.0 1000 6.976 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Mazari, Mi Lord, El Mentalista
01.09 Club Hipico Santi 1 60.0 1200 7.358 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo El Sangre, Master Money, Terik

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

56.00

Master Money
7j. tb H (Mastercraftsman - Fairy's Money)

Trainer: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quint
Besitzer: Rigo

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

2023: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    5.880 € 2022: 20  Starts - 2  Siege - 8  Plätze    17.180 €57.150 €
03.11 Club Hipico Santi 3 60.0 1200 7.113 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Panko, El Sangre, Master Money
27.10 Club Hipico Santi 5 57.0 1100 6.322 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Randwick Legend, Panko, Tafoe
01.10 Club Hipico Santi 5 57.0 1000 6.322 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Panko, Signore Pio, Mazari
15.09 Club Hipico Santi 9 59.0 1000 6.976 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Mazari, Mi Lord, El Mentalista
01.09 Club Hipico Santi 2 60.0 1200 7.358 Joaquin Alejandro Herr El Sangre, Master Money, Terik

5
Box: 5

50.00

Fittipaldi
4j. tb H (Ivan Denisovich - Flor De La Canela)

Trainer: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez
Besitzer: Choapa

Wilbert Leon Hernandez

2023: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    7.389 € 2022: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    21.433 €30.145 €
20.10 Club Hipico Santi 14 50.0 1400 7.587 Rafael Francisco Cister Toro Jack, Nantan Lupan, Matimitio
06.10 Club Hipico Santi 4 57.0 1600 5.374 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Black Daddy, Ocho De Abril, El Analista
22.09 Club Hipico Santi 7 54.0 1300 4.552 Bernardo Esteban Leon Tata Brown, Chico Bestia, Stronger
01.09 Club Hipico Santi 1 55.0 1300 4.047 Bernardo Esteban Leon Fittipaldi, Giorgio Di Capri, Wow King
18.08 Club Hipico Santi 7 50.0 1300 7.238 Nelson Enrique Figuero Mosala, El Sangre, Terik

6
Box: 6
ML: 55,0

52.00

El Mentalista
5j. tb H (Tourist - Popular Diva)

Trainer: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quint
Besitzer: Super Super

Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Olm

2023: 15  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.696 € 2022: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    5.957 €40.585 €
27.10 Club Hipico Santi 7 53.0 1100 6.322 Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Randwick Legend, Panko, Tafoe
15.09 Club Hipico Santi 3 53.0 1000 6.976 Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Mazari, Mi Lord, El Mentalista
08.09 Club Hipico Santi 1 59.0 1200 4.552 Hugo Alejandro Ochoa El Mentalista, Sol Del Sur, Carpoforo
25.08 Club Hipico Santi 1 56.0 1200 4.360 Hugo Alejandro Ochoa El Mentalista, Rezagado, Sol Del Sur
18.08 Club Hipico Santi 10 57.0 1200 4.360 Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Congobelga, Wonder Summer, Rio Amarillo

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

51.00

Tafoe
5j. tb H (Tumblebrutus - Nobleza De Indias)

Trainer: Sergio Inda Montano
Besitzer: Julio Juarez

Bastian Alejandro Soto Ver

2023: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 5  Plätze    8.518 € 2022: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    7.882 €31.799 €
10.11 Club Hipico Santi 2 59.0 1100 3.667 Luis Adrian Torres Cha Diocleziano, Tafoe, Okui
03.11 Club Hipico Santi 6 60.0 1200 7.113 Luis Adrian Torres Cha Panko, El Sangre, Master Money
27.10 Club Hipico Santi 3 51.0 1100 6.322 Andro Soto Vergara Ba Randwick Legend, Panko, Tafoe
16.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 59.5 1200 3.825 Luis Adrian Torres Cha Tafoe, Buena Catador, California King
09.10 Club Hipico Santi 5 57.0 1100 3.667 Andro Soto Vergara Ba Baqueano, Pequeno Manu, Okui

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

53.00

Vamos Por Mas
6j. tb H (Fantasmagorico - Nimbar)

Trainer: Sergio Inda Montano
Besitzer: Tonino

Nelson Enrique Figueroa

2023: 22  Starts - 2  Siege - 7  Plätze    14.362 € 2022: 35  Starts - 1  Sieg - 9  Plätze    10.948 €53.316 €
27.10 Club Hipico Santi 4 52.0 1100 6.322 Nelson Enrique Figuero Randwick Legend, Panko, Tafoe
09.10 Club Hipico Santi 4 62.0 1100 3.667 Luis Adrian Torres Cha Baqueano, Pequeno Manu, Okui
01.10 Club Hipico Santi 7 51.0 1000 6.322 Andro Soto Vergara Ba Panko, Signore Pio, Mazari
21.09 Hipodromo Chile 8 50.0 1000 7.552 Nelson Enrique Figuero Sawyer, No Todo Fue Malo, Embalogist
16.09 Hipodromo Chile 3 57.0 1000 6.035 Benjamin Sancho Gran Canamito, Final Renido, Vamos Por M

9
Box: 9

54.00

Pilauco
7j. brook H (Mastercraftsman - Guampa)

Trainer: Guillermo Julio Aguirre Acuna
Besitzer: Manquecura

Bernardo Esteban Leon Es

2023: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    13.758 € 2022: 11  Starts - 3  Siege - 7  Plätze    18.882 €47.671 €
16.06 Club Hipico Santi 3 55.0 1200 7.238 Bernardo Esteban Leon Mazari, Mosala, Pilauco
02.06 Club Hipico Santi 7 60.0 1000 7.358 Bernardo Esteban Leon Almonte, Star Dreams, Mazari
19.05 Club Hipico Santi 4 58.0 1000 7.238 Bernardo Esteban Leon Star Dreams, Mokaccino, Mazari
08.05 Club Hipico Santi 3 60.0 1200 7.358 Bernardo Esteban Leon Panko, Almonte, Pilauco
10.04 Club Hipico Santi 1 56.0 1300 7.238 10,0 Bernardo Esteban Leon Pilauco, Stronger, Fittipaldi

10
Box: 10
ML: 55,0

57.00

Mosala
5j. tb H (Declaration Of War - Fly Solo)

Trainer: Oscar Felipe Gonzalez Sobarz
Besitzer: Matriarca

Jorge Alejandro Gonzalez 

2023: 8  Starts - 3  Siege - 4  Plätze    13.740 € 2022: 4  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    11.441 €38.049 €
10.11 Club Hipico Santi 5 60.0 1600 10.274 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Auntman, King Of Magic, California King
09.10 Club Hipico Santi 4 60.0 1300 4.742 Jaime Fabian Medina Signore Pio, Mi Lord, Stronger
25.09 Club Hipico Santi 3 56.0 1300 6.628 2,6 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Grand Smile, Don Matias, Mosala
18.08 Club Hipico Santi 1 55.0 1300 7.238 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Mosala, Terik, El Sangre
14.07 Club Hipico Santi 2 61.0 1300 4.360 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Vichito, Mosala, El Mentalista

11
Box: 11

53.00

Diocleziano
7j. db H (No Nay Never - Nueva Castilla)

Trainer: Sergio Eduardo Morales
Besitzer: Amor De Familia

Carlos Alejandro Ortega Ta

2023: 21  Starts - 4  Siege - 7  Plätze    13.649 € 2022: 18  Starts - 3  Siege - 5  Plätze    8.817 €35.562 €
10.11 Club Hipico Santi 1 59.0 1100 3.667 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Diocleziano, Tafoe, Okui
03.09 Club Hipico Santi 6 61.0 1000 3.715 Luis Adrian Torres Cha Griezmann, Cambucha, Sinesio
28.08 Club Hipico Santi 7 61.0 1000 4.186 3,6 Victor Ramirez Mi Amigo Herrador, Alto Forever, Cambuch
14.08 Club Hipico Santi 1 60.0 1000 3.837 Victor Ramirez Diocleziano, Dubai Candy, Sinesio
06.08 Club Hipico Santi 4 58.0 1000 4.186 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Super Bacana, Mi Lord, Soto De Angol

12
Box: 12

53.00

Stronger
5j. tb H (Strong Mandate - How Splendid)

Trainer: Oscar Felipe Gonzalez Sobarz
Besitzer: Matriarca

Jaime Fabian Medina

2023: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    12.802 € 2022: 18  Starts - 4  Siege - 7  Plätze    26.114 €47.739 €
09.10 Club Hipico Santi 3 56.0 1300 4.742 Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Signore Pio, Mi Lord, Stronger
22.09 Club Hipico Santi 3 59.0 1300 4.552 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Tata Brown, Chico Bestia, Stronger
19.08 Hipodromo Chile 12 56.0 1400 6.349 Rodrigo Antonio Vergar Bonsai, Ramses, Delpiero
24.07 Valparaiso Sc 5 58.0 1600 6.164 Benjamin Sancho Tatan Forever, Roheryn, California King
26.06 Valparaiso Sc 2 58.0 1600 6.164 6,1 Benjamin Sancho Rienzzi, Stronger, Tatan Forever
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13
Box: 13

58.00

Terik
5j. tb H (Constitution - Nayarita)

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: Claudio Bernal G.

Guillermo Antonio Pontigo 

2023: 12  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    18.453 € 2022: 10  Starts - 3  Siege - 4  Plätze    12.223 €48.096 €
03.11 Club Hipico Santi 4 60.0 1200 7.113 Guillermo Antonio Ponti Panko, El Sangre, Master Money
26.10 Hipodromo Chile 6 60.0 1300 7.554 Guillermo Antonio Ponti Black Knight, War Subjective, No Todo Fue 
12.10 Hipodromo Chile 1 55.0 1400 9.523 Guillermo Antonio Ponti Terik, El Barrero, Matsukaze
21.09 Hipodromo Chile 5 60.0 1500 10.612 Guillermo Antonio Ponti Mufasa, Stranger Things, War Subjective
01.09 Club Hipico Santi 3 60.0 1200 7.358 Bernardo Esteban Leon El Sangre, Master Money, Terik

14
Box: 14

53.00

Pequeno Manu
4j. tb W (Flyer - Puerta Luna)

Trainer: Jose Tomas Allende Fernande
Besitzer: Jose T. Allende F.

Jorge Antonio Rivera Espin

2023: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    7.530 € 2022: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 7  Plätze    12.799 €21.262 €
16.10 Club Hipico Santi 11 59.0 1000 4.205 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Julien, Esculapio, Wonder Summer
09.10 Club Hipico Santi 2 61.0 1100 3.667 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Baqueano, Pequeno Manu, Okui
01.10 Club Hipico Santi 4 54.5 1000 6.322 Guillermo Antonio Ponti Panko, Signore Pio, Mazari
28.04 Club Hipico Santi 13 57.0 1000 7.238 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Special Date, Guapo Matias, Panko
21.04 Club Hipico Santi 4 58.0 1000 5.407 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Panko, Aquilino, Tras Bambalinas

Wettstar - Tipp:Mosala (10) - Terik (13) - Stronger (12) - El Sangre (3)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


